# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earthpark		02/03/2009	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ted Townsend
Street Address:	2425 Hubbell Avenue
City:	Des Moines
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50317
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451104	
Registration Number:	3555368	
Registration Number:	3451102	EARTHPARK
Registration Number:	3555367	EARTHPARK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)558-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

515.558.0200 Phone:

Email: tzarley@zarleylaw.com Correspondent Name: Zarley Law Firm, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 400 Locust Street

Address Line 2: Capital Square, Suite 200

Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2350 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EARTHPARK TO T. TOWNSEND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Zarley  TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0894** 900126287

Signature:	/Timothy J. Zarley/
Date:	02/04/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0895

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EARTHPARK, an Iowa Non-Profit Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1533 Linden Street, Suite 200, Des Moines, Iowa 50309 is the owner by assignment (Reel 003552, Frame 0833 recorded on June 1, 2007) of the following four Trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>
Design	3,451,104	June 17, 2008
Design	3,555,368	December 30, 2008
EARTHPARK	3,451,102	June 17, 2008
EARTHPARK	3,555,367	December 30, 2008

WHEREAS, Ted Townsend, an individual, having an address of 2425 Hubbell Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50317, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), EARTHPARK by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto Ted Townsend, all rights, title and interest which EARTHPARK has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Ted Townsend, his successors and assigns.

EARTHPARK	Attest
Date: 2-3-09	Date: January 30, 2009
By: Koherto Rang	By: Buty & Roc
Name: Governor Robert D. Ray	Name: Betsy Roe
Title: Chairman of the Board	Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0896 STATE OF IOWA )
SS
COUNTY OF POLK)

On this 3rd day of February , 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared said Governor Robert D. Ray, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Chairman of the Board of EARTHPARK; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said Non-Profit Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Governor Robert D. Ray, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

Notary Public

STATE OF IOWA )
SS
COUNTY OF MARION)

On this 30th day of January, 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared said Betsy Roe, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Secretary of EARTHPARK; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said Non-Profit Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Betsy Roe, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by her voluntarily executed.

DAVID M. GREVING
Commission Number 171750
My Commission Expires
10 - 27 - //

RECORDED: 02/04/2009

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003929 FRAME: 0897